
22nd Meeting of the

Montreux / Switzerland

24 – 26 January 2019

Program

www.edf-meeting.com

20
16

 C
ha

p
lin

’s
 W

o
rld

™
 ©

 B
ub

b
le

s 
In

co
rp

o
ra

te
d

 S
.A

.



© European Dermatology Forum 2019�   3

Meeting Program

Thursday, January 24, 2019� Room

17.00 – 17.15 	 Welcome and Opening Address� Salon 4 Saisons
	 J. McGrath, President

17.15 – 18.45	 Plenary Guest Lectures 1: � Salon 4 Saisons
	 Chairpersons: J. McGrath & C. Pincelli

17.15 – 18.00	 Reconstructing the human skin immune  
	 system using single cell technologies
	 Prof. Muzlifah Haniffa, Institute of Cellular Medicine,  
	 Newcastle, UK

18.00 – 18.45	 Decrypting the four dimensional  
	 homeostasis of the epidermis
	 Prof. Akiharu Kubo, Keio University School of Medicine,  
	 Tokyo, Japan

20.00	 Welcome gathering� Winter Garden
	 Grand Hotel Suisse-Majestic

Friday, January 25, 2019

08.00 – 10.00	 Interactive Forum: � Salon 4 Saisons
	 Chairpersons: A. Enk & Th. Schwarz
	 Moderator: Prof. Alexander Enk
	
	 lnnate immunity: the next big thing in Dermatology

08.00 – 08.10	� Welcome and Introduction
	 Prof. Alexander Enk, Heidelberg
 
08.10 – 08.40	� a) The firewall of the skin: understanding and  

targeting the interplay of the cutaneous  
microbiome with innate immunity

	 Prof. Tilo Biedermann, Munich

08.40–09.10	� b) The effect of the skin microbiome  
on skin diseases 

	 Prof. Michel Gilliet, Lausanne

09.10 – 09.40	� c) Innate lymphoid cells in skin
	 Prof. Wolfgang Weninger, Vienna

09.40 – 10.00	 Personal reflections and interactive discussion lead
	 Prof. Alexander Enk, Heidelberg

10.00 – 10.30	 Coffee Break� Winter Garden

10.30 –12.00	� Building global health advocacy and � Salon 4 Saisons 
effective intervention for neglected  
tropical diseases that affect the skin

	 Chairpersons: V. del Marmol & P. Arenberger
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10.30 – 11.00	� a) Scabies – the global burden and gaining  
international traction for co-ordinated interventions

	 Dr. Claire Fuller, International Foundation for Dermatology 

11.00 – 11.30	 �b) Podoconiosis – the burden and lessons learned 
from a poorly understood disease

	� Prof. Paul Matts, Footwork, The International Podoconiosis Initiative

11.30 – 12.00	 �c) Mycetoma and other neglected tropical  
fungal infections

	� Prof. Eduard E. Zijlstra, Rotterdam Centre for Tropical Medicine 

12.00 – 13.00	 Industry Symposium� Salon 4 Saisons
	 Chairpersons:  V.-M. Kähäri & O. Larkö
	
12.00 – 12.20	 Sanofi Genzyme (Urs Kerkmann, Berlin)
12.20 – 12.40	 Almirall (Peter Guenter, Barcelona)
12.40 – 13.00	 AbbVie (Bjoern Wolff, Mannheim)

13.00 – 14.30	 Lunch � Winter Garden

14.30 – 15.30	 Commissions and Discussion Groups 
 	  
Room A	 Guideline commission and group� Salon Riviera
	 A. Nast, Berlin / Th. Schwarz, Kiel
	 (open to all members, corporates and guests)

Room B	 Networks for rare diseases in Europe� Salon Désaley
	� J. Bauer, Salzburg / Ch. Bodemer, Paris / 

J. McGrath, London 
	 (open to all members, corporates and guests)
	
Room C	 Education, Training and Media� Salon Lavaux 
	 �M. Bagot, Paris / G. Burg, Zurich / 

H. Gollnick, Magdeburg / P. Itin, Basel
	 (open to all members, corporates and guests)
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Meeting Program

15.30 – 16.00	 Coffee Break� Winter Garden

16.00 – 17.15	 Honorary Guest Lectures � Salon 4 Saisons
	 Chairpersons: A. Costanzo & N. Reynolds

16.00 – 16.30	 Guest Lecture 1: 
	 Alopecia areata and all that JAK 
	 Prof. Angela Christiano, Columbia University New York,  
	 Irving Medical Center
 
16.30 – 17.00	 Guest Lecture 2:
	 The long way from basic skin biology to  
	 clinically applicable skin equivalents
	 Prof. Ernst Reichmann, Tissue Biology Research Unit, Zurich 

17.00 – 17.15	 Discussion 

17.15 – 18.00	 General Assembly� Salon 4 Saisons
	
18.00 – 18.15	 Pro Meritis Award 2019

18.50	 Lobby Hotel, transfer to Corsier� Chaplin’s World Museum

19.30 	 Apéritif & Guided Tour� Le Studio, Chaplin’s World

20.30	 Annual Dinner� Manoir de Ban, Chaplin’s House

22.30	 Transfer to Montreux
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Meeting Program

Saturday, January 26, 2019� Room

08.30 – 09.30	 Plenary Guest Lectures 2: � Salon 4 Saisons
	 Chairpersons: L. French & J. J. Grob
	
	 Migrant Dermatology

08.30 – 09.00	 Clinical experience of working in a migrant clinic
	 Dr. Valeska Padovese, Genito-Urinary Clinic, 
	 Mater Dei Hospital, Malta

09.00–09.30	 Migration and dermatology: global concerns 
	 Dr. Aldo Morrone, San Gallicano Dermatological Institute 
	 (IRCCS), Rome
	
09.30 – 10.50	 Update from Sister Societies� Salon 4 Saisons
	 (open to all members, corporates and guests)
	 Chairperson: C. Pincelli

	 1)	 EADV	 Prof. Carle Paul, Toulouse (President EADV)
	 2)	 ESDR	 Prof. David Kelsell, London (President ESDR)
	 3)	 UEMS	 Prof. Peter Arenberger , Prague
			   (President UEMS/EBDV)
	 4)	 ILDS	 Dr. Claire Fuller, London  
			   (ILDS, Chair International Foundation for Dermatology)
	 5)	 EADO	 Prof. Claus Garbe, Tübingen (EADO President)
	 6)	 IUSTI	 Prof. Mihael Skerlev, Zagreb  
			   (Chair of the IUSTI Europe Committee for  
			   International Development)
	 7)	 EORTC	 Dr. Antonio Cozzio, St. Gallen  
			   (Secretary Cutaneous Lymphoma Task Force) 

10.50 – 11.00	 Closing 

11.00	 Refreshing drink
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as per date of printing (15.1.2019)

The EDF gratefully acknowledges the following Corporate Spon-
sors for their commitment and support in helping us achieve the 
goals of the Society:

Corporate Supporting 
Members



8  � © European Dermatology Forum 2019

SALON
RIVIERA
(155m2)

3e étage

2e étage

1er étage

SALON
LAVAUX
(55m2)

SALON
DEZALEY
(50m2)

SALON
CHABLAIS

(40m2)

HALLACCÈS
CHAMBRE

ET ZONE FUMEUR

CAPACITÉ DE NOS SALLES

Salons

Riviera*
Lavaux*
Dézaley*
Chablais*

Surface

120
–
–
–

2.6
2.8
2.8
2.8

14.6
10.6
10.6

7.6

10.6
5.1
4.7
4.7

100
30
24
18

40
24
24
12

100
40
30
20

155 m2

55 m2

50 m2

40 m2

50
27
27
12

–
–
–
–

*

*

*Accès : Salon Lavaux
Salon Dezalas
Salon Chablais

*Accès : Salon Riviera
Toilettes

Floorplan

Hotel Suisse Majestic, Montreux

RESTAURANT 45

SALON
MAJESTIC

(60m2)

BAR

ACCÈS
TERRASSE

BAR

TERRASSE BAR
45 BIS

HALL

RECEPTION
BACK
OFFICE

L L

B
A
G
G
A
G
IS

TE

SALON
OR

(45m2)

SALON
VERT

(20m2)

SALON
GRIS

(70m2)

CORRIDOR

DEGAGEMENT SALON

ACCÈS
TERRASSE BANQUET

SALON
4 SAISONS
(260m2)

TERRASSE BANQUET

BALCON

EN
TRÉE

CAPACITÉ DE NOS SALLES

Salons

Les 4 saisons
Majestic
Gris
Vert
Or

Surface

*Accès : Salon Riviera
Salon Lavaux
Salon Dezalas
Salon Chablais
Toilettes

300
40
50
10
30

5.35
2.9
4.5
4.5
4.5

23.00
9.15
9.67
5.67
7.85

11.30
6.45
7.56
4.00
5.67

150
36
36

6
18

50
24
24
10
18

250
45
50
12
25

260 m2

60 m2

70 m2

20 m2

45 m2

70
21
21
9

15

250
–

50
10
25



© European Dermatology Forum 2019�   9

General Information

EDF Administrative Office	 Administrative Secretariat
Patrick Schaffter	 Convention Team Lucerne AG
c/o University Hospital Zurich	 Oberseeburg 10
Dept. of Dermatology	 CH-6006 Lucerne
Gloriastrasse 31	 Tel.: +41 41 371 18 60 (before congress)
CH-8091 Zurich	 Fax: +41 41 371 18 61
Tel.: +41 44 255 19 48	 Natel: 079 699 94 79 (on-site/Desk)
Fax: +41 44 255 99 85	 E-mail: ctlag@bluewin.ch
E-mail: patrick.schaffter@usz.ch 	 www.ctlag-congress.ch

Congress Venue
Avenue des Alpes 45, CH-1820 Montreux
Tel. +41 21 966 33 33
http://www.suisse-majestic.com/en.html

Social Events
Welcome gathering
Thursday, January 24, 2019, 20.00h at the Winter Garden, Hotel Suisse Majestic, 
Montreux

Annual Dinner
Meeting point for Dinner: 18.50h at the lobby Grand Hotel Suisse Majestic,  
transfer to the Chaplin’s World Museum, 19.30h Apéritif and guided Tour at the 
Studio, 20.30h Dinner at the Manoir de Ban, Chaplin’s House

Congress Information
Membership Fee / Contribution to Expenses
The EDF will cover the current membership fees (Euro 100) for the members 
attending the annual meeting.

Currency
The official currency in Switzerland is Swiss franc.

Language
The official language of the congress will be English.

Emergency Services
The phone number to dial for the police is 117, for the fire brigade 118 and for the 
ambulance 114.

Insurance, liability
By registering for the EDF Meeting participants agree that neither the organising 
committee nor the congress office assume any liability (e. g.: loss, personal  
injury, property damage etc.) whatsoever. Participants are requested to make 
their own arrangements for health and travel insurance.

mailto:ctlag@bluewin.ch
mailto:patrick.schaffter@usz.ch
http://www.ctlag-congress.ch
http://www.suisse-majestic.com/en.html
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General Information

City Map of Montreux

 Train Station Montreux. The Hotel Suisse Majestic is situated opposite to the 
railway station

Travel Information

By air:
Geneva or Zurich Airports, alternatively Berne or Basel Airports

By train:
From Geneva Airport: 1h (Geneva – Lausanne – Montreux)
From Zurich Airport: 2h50 (Zurich – Berne/Lausanne – Montreux)
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Notes




